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SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K

Report of Foreign Private Issuer

Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Announcement: 03 June 2009

BT Group plc

(Translation of registrant's name into English)

BT Centre
81 Newgate Street
London
EC1A 7A)
England

(Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F. . X... Form 40-F.....

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby
furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.
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If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82-
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Sir Michael Rake to join easyJet Board announcement made on 06 April 2009
Director/PDMR Shareholding announcement made on 15 April 2009
Director/PDMR Shareholding announcement made on 16 April 2009

Maarten van den Bergh to stand down from Shell announcement made on 16 April 2009
Total Voting Rights announcement made on 30 April 2009

Directorate Change announcement made on 30 April 2009

Director/PDMR Shareholding announcement made on 18 May 2009
Director/PDMR Shareholding announcement made on 18 May 2009
Director/PDMR Shareholding announcement made on 21 May 2009

Holding(s) in Company announcement made on 21 May 2009

Sir Michael Rake appointed to easyJet Board announcement made on 28 May 2009
Total Voting Rights announcement made on 29 May 2009

BT Group plc

06
April
2009

Notification under Listing Rule 9.6.14
Details of an additional directorship
appointment
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by a current director.

1. Sir Michael Rake

i

s current

ly Chairman and a

d

irector of BT Group plc;

2. With effect from
early summer
2009

Sir Michael Rake is
to be
appointed as
non-

executive
Deputy Chairman
of easy
Jet

plc

Contact for queries:

Name:
Graeme Wheatley

Address: pp A9, BT Centre,
81

Newgate St,

EC1A 7AJ

Date of Notification:

06

April
200
9

=ends =
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Enclosure: 2

NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS OF DIRECTORS, PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL
RESPONSIBILITY OR CONNECTED PERSONS

This form is intended for use by an

issuer

to make a

RIS

notification required by

DR

3.1.4R(1).

(1) An
issuer
making a notification in respect of a transaction relating to the
shares
or debentures of the
issuer
should complete
boxes 1 to 16
, 23 and 24.
(2) An
issuer
making a notification in respect of a derivative relating to the
shares
of the
issuer
should complete
boxes 1 to 4
,6,8,13,14, 16, 23 and 24.
(3) An
issuer
making a notification in respect of options granted to a
director/person discharging managerial responsibilities
should complete
boxes 1 to 3
and 17 to 24.
(4) An
issuer
making a notification in respect of a
financial instrument
relating to the
shares
of the
issuer

(other than a debenture) should complete boxes 1 to 4, 6, 8,9, 11, 13, 14, 16, 23 and 24.

Please complete all relevant boxes in block capital letters.
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1. Name of the

issuer

BT GROUP PLC

2. State whether the notification relates to (i) a transaction notified in accordance with
DR

3.1.4R(1)(a); or

(ii)

DR

3.1.4(R)(1)(b) a disclosure made in accordance with section 324 (as extended by section 328) of the
Companies Act 1985; or

(iii) both (i) and (ii)

(1) BOTH (1) AND (I1)

3. Name of

person discharging managerial responsibilities

/

director

SIR MICHAEL RAKE

IAN LIVINGSTON

HANIF LALANI

AL-NOOR RAMJI

TONY CHANMUGAM

4. State whether notification relates to a

person

connected with a

person discharging managerial responsibilities

/

director

named in 3 and identify the

connected person

SIR MICHAEL RAKE

IAN LIVINGSTON

HANIF LALANI

AL-NOOR RAMJI

TONY CHANMUGAM

5. Indicate whether the notification is in respect of a holding of the
person

referred to in 3 or 4 above or in respect of a non-beneficial interest

THE LAPSE OF OPTIONS BY THE ABOVE DIRECTORS UNDER THE BT GROUP EMPLOYEE
SHARESAVE SCHEME; AND

THE GRANT OF OPTION

S

TO

THE ABOVE DIRECTORS UNDER

THE BT GROUP EMPLOYEE SHARESAVE SCHEME

6. Description of

shares

(including
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class

), debentures or derivatives or financial instruments relating to
Shares

ORDINARY SHARES IN BT GROUP PLC OF 5P EACH

7. Name of registered shareholders(s) and, if more than one, the number of
shares

held by each of them

N/A

8 State the nature of the transaction

THE LAPSE OF OPTIONS BY THE ABOVE DIRECTORS UNDER THE BT GROUP EMPLOYEE
SHARESAVE SCHEME; AND

THE GRANT OF OPTIONS TO THE ABOVE DIRECTORS UNDER THE BT GROUP EMPLOYEE
SHARESAVE SCHEME

9. Number of

shares

, debentures or financial instruments relating to

Shares

acquired

N/A

10. Percentage of issued

class

acquired (

treasury shares

of that

class

should not be taken into account when calculating percentage)
N/A

11. Number of

Shares

, debentures or financial instruments relating to

Shares

disposed

N/A

12. Percentage of issued

class

disposed (

treasury shares

of that

class

should not be taken into account when calculating percentage)

N/A

13. Price per

share

or value of transaction

N/A

14. Date and place of transaction
07 APRIL

2009

UK
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15. Total holding following notification and total percentage holding following notification (any
treasury shares

should not be taken into account when calculating percentage)

SIR MICHAEL RAKE

PERSONAL HOLDING: SHARES

102,056
ORDINARY SHARES

BT GROUP EMPLOYEE SHARESAVE SCHEME: AN OPTION OVER
12,110

SHARES.

IAN LIVINGSTON

PERSONAL HOLDING:

759

108
ORDINARY SHARES

BT GROUP DEFERRED BONUS PLAN
2006

a

67

149

SHARES

BT GROUP DEFERRED BONUS PLAN
2007

13
8

708

SHARES

BT GROUP DEFERRED BONUS PLAN
2008

2

o1

199

SHARES

BT GROUP INCENTIVE SHARE PLAN
2006
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2
78

586
SHARE
S

BT GROUP INCENTIVE SHARE PLAN
2007

3
83

387
SHARE
S

BT GROUP INCENTIVE SHARE PLAN
2008

1,3
97

025
SHARES

BT GROUP EMPLOYEE SHARESAVE SCHEME: AN OPTION OVER
12

110
S
HARES

HANIF LALANI
PERSONAL HOLDING:
19

1

017

ORDINARY SHARES

BT GROUP DEFERRED BONUS PLAN
2006

12
7
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351
SHARES
BT GROUP DEFERRED BONUS PLAN
2007
%
21
533
SHARES
BT GROUP DEFERRED BONUS PLAN
2008
%
54
050
SHARES

BT GROUP INCENTIVE SHARE PLAN
2006

2
12
255

SHARE

S

BT GROUP INCENTIVE SHARE PLAN
2007

2
51

887

SHARE

S

BT GROUP INCENTIVE SHARE PLAN
2008

801
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235

SHARES

BT GROUP GLOBAL SHARE OPTION PLAN: OPTIONS OVER
195,889

SHARES

BT GROUP EMPLOYEE SHARESAVE SCHEME: AN OPTION OVER
12,110

SHARES.

AL-NOOR RAMJI
PERSONAL HOLDING

321,111
ORDINARY SHARES

BT GROUP DEFERRED BONUS PLAN
2006

8

6

716

SHARES

BT GROUP DEFERRED BONUS PLAN
2007

6

7

564

SHARES

BT GROUP DEFERRED BONUS PLAN
2008

10

281

SHARES

BT GROUP INCENTIVE SHARE PLAN
2006

10
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98,988

SHARE

S

BT GROUP INCENTIVE SHARE PLAN
2007

2
73

788
SHARE
S

BT GROUP INCENTIVE SHARE PLAN
2008

2
30
097

SHARES

11



